

**CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE WDAS NO 52/2006
OF 6TH SEPTEMBER, 2006**

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

S/N	BANK	BID AMOUNT	BID RATE	CUMM.TOTAL	BANK CODE
	A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS				
1	ECOBANK	2,000,000.00	127.0600	2,000,000.00	050
2	SKYE BANK	1,000,000.00	127.0300	3,000,000.00	076
3	GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC	25,000,000.00	127.0300	28,000,000.00	058
4	FIDELITY BANK PLC	1,000,000.00	127.0200	29,000,000.00	070
5	NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK	35,000,000.00	127.0200	64,000,000.00	023
6	ACCESS BANK PLC	5,000,000.00	127.0200	69,000,000.00	044
7	UNION BANK OF NIG PLC	6,000,000.00	127.0200	75,000,000.00	032
8	FIRST BANK PLC	10,000,000.00	127.0200	85,000,000.00	011
9	DIAMOND BANK	10,000,000.00	127.0200	95,000,000.00	063
10	EQUITORIAL TRUST	2,000,000.00	127.0200	97,000,000.00	040
11	INTERCONTINENTAL BANK	18,767,375.33	127.0200	115,767,375.33	069
12	GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC	500,000.00	127.0200	116,267,375.33	058
		116,267,375.33			
	B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS				
13	FIDELITY BANK PLC	500,000.00	127.0100	116,767,375.33	070
14	ACCESS BANK PLC	1,000,000.00	127.0100	117,767,375.33	044
15	UNION BANK OF NIG PLC	1,000,000.00	127.0100	118,767,375.33	032
16	FIRST BANK PLC	5,000,000.00	127.0100	123,767,375.33	011
17	SKYE BANK	250,000.00	127.0100	124,017,375.33	076
18	DIAMOND BANK	5,000,000.00	127.0100	129,017,375.33	063
19	GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC	500,000.00	127.0100	129,517,375.33	058
20	STD CHTD BANK	18,000,000.00	127.0100	147,517,375.33	068
21	EQUITORIAL TRUST	3,000,000.00	127.0000	150,517,375.33	040
22	FIDELITY BANK PLC	500,000.00	127.0000	151,017,375.33	070
23	NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK	5,000,000.00	127.0000	156,017,375.33	023
24	FIRST BANK PLC	5,000,000.00	127.0000	161,017,375.33	011
25	SKYE BANK	250,000.00	127.0000	161,267,375.33	076
26	STD CHTD BANK	3,000,000.00	127.0000	164,267,375.33	068

27	STD CHTD BANK	2,000,000.00	126.9900	166,267,375.33	068
		50,000,000.00			
	TOTAL (A + B)	166,267,375.33			

REQUEST FOR BDC OPTION

S/N	BID NAME	BID AMOUNT (\$)	BID RATE	CUMM.TOTAL	BID CODE
1	FIDELITY BANK PLC	2,000,000.00	127.0200	2,000,000.00	070
2	ACCESS BANK PLC	2,000,000.00	127.0200	4,000,000.00	044
3	WEMA- BDC	2,000,000.00	127.0200	6,000,000.00	35
4	UNITY BANK	1,000,000.00	127.1000	7,000,000.00	215
5	FCMB (BDC)	1,500,000.00	127.0600	8,500,000.00	214
	TOTAL	8,500,000.00			

SUMMARY FOR WHOSALE DAS NO.52 OF 06-09-2006

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE	US\$80,000,000.00
2 AMOUNT SOLD AT WDAS	US\$116,267,375.33
3 AMOUNT SOLD AT BANKS' BDC	US\$8,500,000.00
4 TOTAL AMOUNT SOLD	US\$124,767,375.33
5 NO. OF BANKS	15

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

1.5284

0.7640

19.1003

0.7640

26.7383

3.8198

4.5837

7.6395

7.6395

1.5279

14.3373

0.3820

0.3819

0.7639

0.7639

3.8195

0.1910

3.8195

0.3819

13.7500

2.2915

0.3819

3.8191

3.8191

0.1910

2.2915

1.5275
127.0178